8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T LJP G ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPJS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtD RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART | DEVELOPMENT S I
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED l0JuNz0te | MEH | GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 2119792-7 - 21196471 -1 - 20634401
- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | 1901697-1 | 8-2150670-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
21506701 CUART aPRlcaon ST - FESTETTe - - - - T 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST P43
=TT 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
MECHANICAL FEED 9949 - | 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - R SR R S T68400 7 SHCS LOW UEAD. RobS. M5 X 10 540
2150670-72 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | 1901697-1 | 8-2150670-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N I I I N 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 530
SMART APPLICATOR 13261 : 8-2150670-4 - - - - S I 2063440 -1 AR FEED MODULE 238
et , T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 9949 - | 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATELSL PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 2119792 -7 - 2119641 -1 - 2063440 -1 - | - REFREF - | - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
SERVO . . ) . . . . =TT 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
2150670-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - - j - - - - -l 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
2150670-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - l l l l l ?7§§§§2; éiﬁéginOmgﬁgéééﬁN l ;2
[oalobe o . CHIMP TOOLING KT - - - ] - - - - - TP 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
- TP 994969 - | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREFREFR 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP S177 TVRE o e i 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TTRE 1273 T - - - -1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TR 22 SREET - - | - REFREF - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
: : o 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLAgQSIgggQIONS ) AN T T T 2119955-7 ASSY. LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
=TT 455888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
=TT 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2121202 1°2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST UK CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ; 1 ; ; c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION gg
- 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH RoHS, 2 x .188
TERMINAL NAME : : : :
S I IR I BT 13016811 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 55
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ D D D D D 2168400-8 SHCS  LOW HEAD. RoHS M4 X 16 6/
6.00-6.00 rmm [.236-.236 @2.70-4.30 mm [ 106-.169 IN] - -] 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL ‘ HA009/017-00 Rev 29-01-01 - - -1 3 -13131]3 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 R 20793834 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ N IR G 20639611 | FEED FINGER 58
-1 313131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL N R NI NI ITIIEE D Chr R i e
2303577- 1 STI-2.5-250N 2303577-2 STI-2.5T-250N TS TS oo a0 NUT’ T éoHs M3 : =4
- 2121202172 986965-8 NUT LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
- TP 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3.5 57
o e i 2119792-2 PAWL, EF . AILR 51
- - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - - - - - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 4]
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ] ] 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
2 50mm? 1. 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002]1 5.4 - 1 -] 1 ] 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
AN 2.00mm? 1.67+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6.3 aaEEEREREn 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1 50mm? 1 60+/-0 05 [ 063+/- 002] 7.3 - 1 - ] 1 ] 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
_00mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.4 - 1 - 1 1 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
=TT 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
‘ A - TP 2119085~ | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R - ; ! ; ; ; |-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 gg
ON INSTALLATION, StT WIkE DISC, TTEM 40 10 - 2121202 1°2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
oLUBRICATE DAILY FERTHE APl ICATOR TNSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USeE OF SETTINGS T2 22 221 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 2
" SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -1 PP 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) >
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO! ING . -l 212121212 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW tOR PART NUMBER. H | -l [-1752371-4 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150670-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150670-4 - P 2408252 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 03
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150670-5 _ D ? ? ? ? P227281-8 SPRING COMPRESSION D7D
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150670-6 I I T R AR e i ’ >0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE 121 21212717? 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. I 7 7 7 50793831 SCRBASC RoRS (M6 X 173 w
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - P 5-240641-4 SPACER 16
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B I R T I 17523601 SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. zf: I I R B T VIR O E
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, R - 10
A e N 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - T 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
JROl L N e M e DR CORREC T LI OHUER 0 PROPERLY N E 8-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 252 | | T |1 [ 1 [ T [ 1] 71-1803257-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- - - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - T 2217206-8 BLADE. SLUG 7
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - 1 - 2079988 -] BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - - - - - - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
t - - 2119798~ 1 DETENT PIN 247 - T 2-238009-9 BLOCK FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
§5$RED§EERQ§§y §J§§§§§T5§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 TPt 7-2119582-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
‘ R 2119759~ 1 RAM ~AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245 - T 455888 -6 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
z/\: THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH - P 21190821 CAM. SNAIL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44 R T T O O 8-1803188-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH TTEM [TEM
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. (-7 -6]-5-2|-] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO - J -7 -6]-5-2|-] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
FEED TSSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. SRR alaNECT 10 COANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG OREAN, IAT 0N | DWN 13MAY2016
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG @ TE TE Conneﬁ i v i ny
4i>§ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR W g 1IMAT20TS N — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM DIMENS TONS o ES ILESS ey TIVAY20T6 [wane
L ZHANG 0 End Feed
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J o T L ZHANG C28g2a+0f6
Aﬁi THE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR 2.0mm2 WAS CALCUATED BY TE. Shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}ggg - e :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AA!L TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T aTEY EEEE A 100779 [C=2150670 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

4\4@

— 15.7£0.5

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

1 3MAY 2016 C )

DWN
K. HUANG —
CHKKHUANG 13MAY 2016 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I 3MAYZ2016 | NAME
mm L_ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App‘ cator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o n Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150670
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA HEY A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Frt FIEHTS RESERVED 2119599-7 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR LumsLo [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1
2-2150670-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150670-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2150670-4 - - - B T A T CLo80° T ores, LOWHEAD, ofb, M9 X 10 L
- - - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2150670-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 | 8-2150670-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N I N R 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 513
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150670-4 - - - - 41444 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
o eoeg s , P T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | - REF - | - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1 N LT 1-1976055-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
> 2150670-7 A TINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ] W ] W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- 994969~ | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S N B I 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
iffgg) e SISEWO7J T;PE N LT 8-21084-1 0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
TR o SREE - - - -1 - 21196412 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
—— RERERERE 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
APPU%QSWQ%FONS AR R 2079383-8 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- - - - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 211965711 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
N - LT 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST UK CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - ] - 3-236217-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: CHAIN TERMINAL - - R%F - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED l;g
- | - - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM
=iz
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A - ] W ] | 51719955 > ASSY. LUBRICATOR. END FEED Y
6.00-6.00 mm [.236-.236 IN] 2.70-4.30 mm [.106-.169 IN) B O B R B 155888 -4 SPACER. CRIMPER 57
sentniab @@y OO0 Rew 3m0TOL SRR 21199562 | DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 7]
SPECTEICATION ) -l 212|272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
ST 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED 4\ “ 121222 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 v .188 66
TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL I O O e 901681 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
2303577~ STI-2 5-250N 2303577-2 STI-2 5T-250N o A A A c168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
16& -1 313133 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
- - - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2|2 2]|°2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
S17L Tgl mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -1 212|127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
A2\ 2.00mm? 1.67+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6.3 HEEEEERE 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
1. 50mm? 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 7.3 o B e N I 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR O
1. 00mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 8.4 S 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
FWARNING - 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 2119957 | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 1] LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS sl R I AR I 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 33
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - ; ; ; ; ;wéigéig gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS SREET é;?
- - | “RoHS.
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMPTOOLING. - 212127 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl ST 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2l 21270? |-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -t 1-1752371-4 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLTED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -t 240825-7? PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT il A O A ccedl- 8 SPRING, COMPRESS ION e
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -] 1 1 1 18032921 DRAG 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150670-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150670-4 clejele ERARSER OUIDE, LOWER STHIP 18
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150670-5 S 5-240641-4 SPACER 16
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SN SN BRI JCALERL HOLDE DO =
~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - LT 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. | - 1 1 1 1 690487 -5 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, "EEEREEEEE 18032577 TAWIL COMBINATION END FEED 3
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. -t 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 29 ] NPT 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG 1
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S e - n ol AR ol o } : e
LT i coier - - - - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - 2406413 SPACER 5
Zﬁl - 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 -t 2-238009-9 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
fg;yﬁciggngg§E£E§fP§§E§EggnyEWﬁngggYSEJJ}@§T$S§Q wrfNBgHE - 2119082-17 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 NPT 7-2119582-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ST 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 R 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
s\ - | 1|11 ] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 NPT 8-1803188-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
l‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET [TEw [TEM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -T2 i-20-22-2]1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO 22222 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T SR SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 13MAY2016 o
Z/&LTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH PO R P K HUANG cc>3i7?E§7TE“”””VW
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH e Pmrenie — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. INENS TN oT AT ESS e TSWAT2076 [wawe
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. PACTETC VERSTON m T _L_ZHANG RIS
2 PLC +- - -
A2\ THE CRIMP HEIGHT FOR 2.0mm2 WAS CALCUATED BY TE. - ohown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}iﬁi v e STTE | CrGE ConE RN T ETTE 70
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES e B . )
/I TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. A [ 00119 |G-
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e A
e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANLTCAL

v P — 15.740.5

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

1 3MAY 2016

EER) 1ZaTION DWFQ,HUANG :)TE TE Connectivity
1 3MAY2016 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS . HUANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13MAYZ2016 | NAM

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
) - CSP' Ei:g& \

mm _LJHANG Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @GOEEE s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL | | oL PIRTISIETI: i
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2150670
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




